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A ___ WA UTILITIES & TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

‘ e‘ USDOT# | Legal: PHILLIP JOHNSON

 \@y’ Operating (DBA):PUGET SOUND DELIVERY GUYS
MC/MX #: State #:HG-61975 Federal Tax ID:83-0385741 (EIN)
Review Type: Compliance Review (CR) - Receipt
Scope: Principal Office Location of Review/Audit: Company facility in the U. S. Territory:
Operation Types Interstate Intrastate

Carrier: N/A Non-HM {Business: Corporation

Shipper: N/A N/A Gross Revenue: for year ending:

Cargo Tank: N/A

Company Physical Address:

218 Main Street Suite 153
Kirkland, WA 98033

Contact Name: Phillip Johnson

Phone numbers: (1) 206-778-2067 (2) Fax 425-820-0639
E-Mail Address:

Company Mailing Address:

218 Main Street Suite 153
Kirkland, WA 98033

Report Summary
Report # of Pages
Part A - General {
Part B - Violations {
Part B - Recommendations /
Review/Audit Receipt Page {
Total Pages L_/

Disclaimer: By sighing below, | acknowledge that | have received a copy of this review/audit and agree with the
total number of pages indicated (above) for each document. My signature does not imply agreement with the
findings of the review/audit, however they have been discussed in detail with me.

QUESTIONS regarding this report or the Federal Motor Carrier Safety or
Hazardous Materials rules may be addressed to the WUTC at:

WUTC ATTN: TOM McVAUGH 360-664-1237
PO BOX 47250
OLYMPIA, WA 98504-7250

This report will be used to assess your safety compliance.

Person(s) Interviewed

Name: Phillip Johnson Title: Owner
Name: ra Title:
Reported By: ‘/gh\ M/k \/)4;:«7(\ Tle: YNCLE Sp. “Z, Code:W/}O@«?:‘ Date: 3/2/2006
——— 7 y

Received By:

9

Title: %"Z_‘ //.,44_— N

3/2/2006 11:42:28 AM Page 1 of 1 |||||||[||||||||MMME|M”|]|||]||||||]| ~ Capri6.3.0.574



L ' _ WA UTILITIES & TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
‘ " USDOT# | Legal: PHILLIP JOHNSON

_’ Operating (DBA):PUGET SOUND DELIVERY GUYS
MC/MX #: State #:HG-61975 Federal Tax ID: 83-0385741 (EIN)
Review Type: Compliance Review (CR)
Scope: Principal Office Location of Review/Audit: Company facility in the U. S. Territory:
Operation Types Interstate Intrastate
Carrier: N/A Non-HM |Business: Corporation
Shipper: N/A N/A Gross Revenue: for year ending:
Cargo Tank: N/A

Company Physical Address:

218 Main Street Suite 153
Kirkland, WA 98033

Contact Name: Phillip Johnson

Phone numbers: (1) 206-778-2067 (2) Fax 425-820-0639
E-Mail Address:
Company Mailing Address:

218 Main Street Suite 153
Kirkland, WA 98033

Carrier Classification
Exempt for Hire

Cargo Classification

General Freight Household Goods
Does carrier transport placardable quantities of HM? No
Is an HM Permit required? N/A
Driver Information
Inter  Intra Average trip leased drivers/month: 0
< 100 Miles: 1 Total Drivers: 1
>= 100 Miles: CDL Drivers: 0
Equipment
Owned Term Leased Trip Leased Owned Term Leased Trip Leased
Truck 2 0 0

QUESTIONS regarding this report or the Federal Motor Carrier Safety or
Hazardous Materials rules may be addressed to the WUTC at:

WUTC ATTN: TOM McVAUGH 360-664-1237
PO BOX 47250
OLYMPIA, WA 98504-7250

This report will be used to assess your safety compliance.

Person(s) Interviewed

Name: Phillip Johnson Title: Owner
Name: Title:

/ .
Reparted By: 75 ,,, e '(/,gqu Te: ment sp. . Code:WAD531 Date: 3/2/2006
Received By

\?y //L/ e P
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PUGET SOUND DELIVERY GUYS (PHILLIP JOHNSON dba)

Review Date:

Example

Phillip Johnson, trip date: 2-28-06.

Failing to maintain a copy of the response from each State agency in the driver qualification file.

U.S. DOT #: State #: HG-61975 03/02/2006
Part B Violations
1 Primary: 391.25(¢)(1) Drivers/Vehicles
STATE Discovered Checked | In Violation Checked
CFR Equivalent: 391.25(c)(1) 1 1 1 1
Description

Safety Fitness Rating Information:
Total Miles Operated 20,000
Recordable Accidents 0
Recordable Accidens/Million Miles 0.000

OOS Vehicle (CR): 0

Number of Vehicle Inspected (CR): 0
0O0S Vehicle (MCMIS): 0
Number of Vehicles Inspected (MCMIS): 0

Your proposed safety rating is :

SATISFACTORY

Rating Factors

Acute Critical

Factor 1:
Factor 2:
Factor 3:
Factor 4:
Factor 5:
Factor6: -

nNnZ2Z0nnnon

0

0
0
0
0

0

0
0
0
0

3/2/2006 11:42:07 AM
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" PUGET SOUND DELIVERY GUYS (PHILLIP JOHNSON dba) Review Date:|
U.S. DOT #: State #: HG-61975 03/02/2006

Part B Requirements and/or Recommendations

1. ENSURE THAT YOU OBTAIN AN ANNUAL DRIVING RECORD CHECK ON EACH DRIVER EMPLOYED AND
MAINTAIN THE DRIVING RECORD IN THE DRIVER'S QUALIFICATION FILE.

2. FOR DRIVER'S OPERATING WITHIN THE 100 AIR MILE RADIUS EXEMPTION, RECORD COMPLETE START,
STOP AND ON-DUTY TIMES FOR EACH DRIVER. RETAIN THESE RECORDS FOR A MINIMUM OF SIX
MONTHS. »

3. CFR Part 396.11. Ensure that each driver prepares a Driver Vehicle Inspection Report, at the completion of each
day, covering those parts and accessories that affect the safe operation of the vehicle. Ensure that the report
contains the required signatures and is maintained for 90 days.

4. This review will result in an intrastate safety rating and carrier profile. To obtain a copy of your profile, contact Ms.
Carolyn Caruso at 360-664-1244.

5. Maintain a complete accident register for a period of three years, for each recordable accident involving a
commercial motor vehicle. This includes accidents occurring on or after April 29th, 2003.

6. Ensure that periodic inspections are conducted at least once a year, on each vehicle owned and operated by the
company. The inspection must be defect free and conducted by a certified periodic inspector.

3/2/2006 11:42:18 AM Page1of1 |l |||||||I!!||] i I";!MI T Capri6.3.0.574



PUGET SOUND DELIVERY GUYS (PHILLIP JOHNSON dba) Review Date:

, ‘ U.S. DOT # State #: HG-61975 03/02/2006
Part C
Reason for Review: Other Provsional HHG Co.
Planned Action: Compliance Monitoring
Safestat Category:

Parts Reviewed Certification:
325 382 383 387 390 391 392 393 395 1396 397 398 399 171 172 173 177 178 180
v v v v v v v

Prior Reviews Prior Prosecutions

Special Study Information:

Unsat/Unfit Information

Does passenger vehicle transport more than 15 passengers, including driver?
Does carrier transport placardable quantities of hazardous materials?
Unsat/Unfit rule:Not Applicable

Corporate Contact: Phillip Johnson
Corporate Contact Title: Owner

Remarks:

On March 2, 2006, | contacted Mr. Phillip Johnson, owner, at the carrier's main office located at 723 Kirkland Avenue,
Kirkland, WA. The purpose of my contact was to conduct a safety compliance review of this provisional household goods
carrier.

Mr. Johnson obtained provisional household goods permit #H4G-61975 on August 8, 2005. Approximately 95% of his
business is office moves and retail store deliveries within a 35 mile radius of Kirkland, WA. He only conducts household
goods movements within this same radius.

Mr. Johnson owns and operates two straight trucks and currently is the only driver employed by his company. He is in the
process of training another driver. | inspected both non-CDL trucks on January 26, 2006 and issued valid CVSA decals.
The vehicles are insured with the Progressive Casualty Insurance Co., Policy #CA02584371-3, in the combined single limit
of $750,000. He also possesses cargo insurance with National Indemnity Co., Policy #70MTC015149, in the amount of
$20,000.

My initial meeting with Mr. Johnson took place on November 2, 2005 in Kirkland, WA. Additional visits occurred in January
and March, 2006. In addition to discussing economic rules and regulations with Mr. Johnson and his office manager, Jill, |
provided technical assistance on the Federal Motor Carrier Safety Reguiations.

For the purposes of this safety compliance review, | reviewed records from August 2005 through March 2, 2006. The
following safety violation was noted: '

CFR Part 391 - Driver Qualifications:

Mr. Johnson's driver file did not contain a driving record check as required by CFR Part 391.25. He stated that he would
contact DOL and obtain the document for placement into his file.

There were no other violations noted. Mr. Johnson received a Satisfactory safety rating and | am recommending his
company for permanent household goods authority.

This assignment is submitted for closing.

3/3/2006 9:06:05 AM ' Page 1of2 [N |I!!!MJJ!M LR Capri 6.3.0.574



‘@3N | PUGET SOUND DELIVERY GUYS (PHILLIP JOHNSON dba) Review Date: |
A g U.S. DOT #: State # HG-61975 03/02/2006
Part C
7 :
Princip iewer Sjgnatur Upload Authorized: Yes No

/g A WA0531 AP ) :
[~ . 4 Authorized by: Date:

Assistant Reviewers Slgn/tujé(s) Uploaded: Yes No Failure Code:
Verified by: Date:

3/3/2006 9:06:05 AM
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N ’HouseholdvGoods Technical Assistance and

~ Records Review Checklist Rev. 4/01
S v s ™ 1775
Location: M//zkquo, A ‘ Assignment #: /& l o5 <’/
Investigator: %m t/V/’e, \/’%M UBI #:

Period of Records Checked: = From: /20 4 To: 5 -Z-0¢ Total Number of Bills: —Q? /—}

Does the company have current accounts with:
Labor & Industries
Employment Security

Secretary of State
Dept. of Revenue Y(/‘No

Address/Phone Number -

Are the carrier=s address and phone number those listed in e’ No
Commission  records? _
360 Permits - Is original kept in main office? @No
480 Annual Report/Regulatory Fees - Has the carrier filed the most recent Yes No
annual report?
Was the annual report filed on or before May 1% ?
If not, were late fees and interest included? - Yes No
Does the carrier correctly calculate and submit regulatory fees? Yes No
530 Insurance - Does the carrier have current public liability and property N
damage insurance? es/No
Does it match the information on file with the Commission? @ No
Liability and property damage insurance information: .

Company: ﬂd C] vess)ju Oﬁfqaa( "9 «7;3- 6 .
roicy: CAo24 SLP2)-F
Liability Limits: s 75@ o

550 Cargo Insurance - Does the carrier have adequate cargo insurance? b
_ . o (Yes)No
Cargo Insurance information:

Company A.//—??Léé/\/ﬁ’(/ -:ZIO&%W?% @ -
Policy : %M fé/@/ /5 ‘/97
Limits: /ﬁ?é(, ddl\




5907600 |Leasing -

Does the carrier lease equipment? Yes@

If yes: .
Were the leases filed with and approved by the Commission? Yes No

Were the terms of the lease complied with?
Yes No
610 Advertising - Is the carrier=s HG or TCC permit number included in all
) . . Yes No
advertisements? If no, note on aother informatione.
Bill of Lading

720 Bills of Lading - Is the carrier using a Uniform Household Goods Bill of < Yés No
Lading that meets the requirement of Tariff 15-A?

Has the carrier issued a Bill of Lading for each shipment?

740 Does each Bill of Lading contain all required information?

620 Notice to Shippers - Is the carrier providing shippers with the ARights and @\Io
Responsibilitiese guide
Has the notation on the Bills of Lading been signed by the shipper? e} No

Tariffs - Rates & Charges

490 Does the carrier have a copy of Tariff 15-A?

_ {Yes) No
If yes:
Is it current? ‘ Ye§ No @
Is it available to the public? No

If shipper selected a valuation option, were charges computed correctly? dYeS\No

Does the carrier accurately record start and stop times on the bill of lading QYIa} No

for each job?

Are the charged hourly rates within the rate band? X No
Are the extra labor charges within the rate band? @\ No
Does the carrier charge travel time to and from job sites? @ No
Charging overtime is optional. If the carrier charges overtime, are the Yes No

>
N

charges within the rate band?

Has the carrier assessed hourly rates for any moves that have exceeded Yes No

 _ 2
35 miles from origin to destination? - MO7 AANY PHRE.

Has the carrier charged for any services not authorized under time rates? ]
(Long carry, stairs, piano charge, etc.) |Yes No /3 7 NG yele

A)

Packing Material rates - are the charges within the rate band? Y) N
Does the carrier charge for materials not in the tariff? (Such as: paper, (Yes/ No
tape, padding, bubble wrap, shrink wrap, tape, etc.) Yes @

Has the carrier provided packing material to the shipper at no cost?

Does the carrier use the Rand McNally mileage guide to determine )
. : {Yes No
mileage for tariff purposes?

Is mileage computed correctly? @ No

750 Determination of weights - has the carrier weighed all shipments that have A .
exceeded 35 miles from origin to destination? : ' Yes No. A / / /?
Are empty and loaded weight tickets maintained with the bill of lading? Yes No - VeSS




Does the carrier use correct tariff mileage/weight charges? Yes No /l/ //¢
Packing Material rates - are the charges within the rate band? Yes N
Does the carrier charge for materials not in the tariff? (Such as: paper, s No
tape, padding, bubble wrap, shrink wrap, tape, etc.) Yes No <
Has the carrier provided packing material to the shipper at no cost?
Yes No
Storage-in Transit - Has the carrier improperly classified or converted and -
storage-in-transit into long term storage? - Yes No A/M
Does the carrier use correct rates for mavements into and/or out of Yes No c
storage-in-transit? . e
Have shipments properly classified as storage-in-transit been charged Yes No |
long term storage rates? qc
- invehicla?
HaI? )t(f;:camer provided temporary storage-in-vehicle? Yes @
Are the charges within the rate band? Yes No
Did the carrier obtain the shipper=s authorizing signature?
Yes No
Are charges for stairs, elevators, and long carry calculated within the rate
qYey No
band?
Are extra stop(s) charges calculated within the rate band? Yes No A / /ﬁ
Are piano/organ charges calculated within the rate band? Yes No 1/ /4

Has the carrier charged for AExpedited Service@?
If yes:

Yes @

Did the carrier obtain the shippers= authorizing signature? Yes No
Estimates
640 |lIs the company aware that verbal estimates are not allowed? @N o
630-690 | Does the carrier issue written estimates? & N
if yes: ¢ : g5 No
Are written estimates based on a written inventory (cube sheet)? Yes No
Do written estimates include all required information? (Ves No
Does the carrier provide written estimates without visually inspecting the Yes @
goods at the origin? N '
Binding Estimates - Does the carrier issue binding estimates? :
If yes: Yes No INJIE4 @W
Is required documentation attached to binding estimates? - Yes No
Has carrier failed to honor any binding estimates?
Have any binding estimates exceeded the highest legal tariff rate? | Yes No
Has the carrier issued any supplemental estimates on binding estimates? Yes No
If yes: '
Is a signed supplemental estimate attached to the original estimate? Yes No

Have all written estimates been signed by the customer?

@No

Does the carrier retain all written estimates of moves they have
conducted?

B No




Has the carrier issued any Supplemental Estimates?
If yes:
Do supplemental estimates show what additional services were

Yes @

has the customer been allowed 30 days to pay the balance?

requested by the customer that would cause the increase? Yes No
Is a signed supplemental estimate attached to the original estimate?
Yes No
{Has the carrier refused to agree to release a shipment upon payment of Yes @
110% of a written and any supplemental estimates?
If the goods were released upon payment of 110% of a written estimate, Yes No

Has the carrier collected more than 25% over the written non-binding
estimate (plus any supplemental estimate) for time charges on hourly
moves, or collected more than 15% over the estimate for accessorial or
other services?

Yes @

Has the carrier collected more than 15% over a written non-binding
estimate (plus any supplemental estimate) for mileage rated moves?

Yes @:

Has the carrier underestimated any shipments?
If yes,
How many were underestimated
How many total moves did company conduct

[reg

Does carrier understand that it they choose not to issue written estimates,

they can not provide service by offering to meet or beat another Ygs No
company=s estimate?
Claims
800-870 |Does the carrier maintain a Complaints and Claims Register? @ N
If yes: ¥ No
Does the register include all required information? @ No .

Have all complaints been recorded in the register? Yes No M 29%(/& g 74 -
Are all complaints.and claims consecutively numbered? Yes No
Have all claims for loss and damage filed within 9 months of delivery date Yes No
been recorded and processed?
Are all claim record documents retained for 6 years? Yes No /
Are complaint records maintained in office for 3 years after resolution or Yes No
shipment date? .
Does the carrier notify the customer in writing, within 10 days, that claim Yes No
or complaint was received? '
Does the carrier investigate the claim quickly? Yes No )
Does the carrier advise customer of resolution? Yes No
Advisement is:. Written Verbal
Does the carrier pay, refuse, or offer a compromise on a claim within 120 Yes No
days?
If claim is not settled within 120 days, does carrier the continue to inform '

. Yes No
claimant every 60 days?
If a customer is not satisfied with the carrier=s resolution, is the customer Y (

e es No

referred to the Commission? _ :
Does the carrier provide the customer with the Commission=s toll-free line g
to Consumer Affairs? Yes No




Operations

190 Permit - Is carrier operating within the scope of the permit?

qYey No

300 Temporary Permit - Is carrier in compliance with conditions attached to its (Yed No
temporary authority?

390 Carrier Name - Is the carrier operating under its permitted name or an ( No

approved d/b/a?

S,

430-450 | Suspension/Cancellation - Has the carrier= s permit been suspended or Yes@
canceled during the time frame of this records check?

If yes:
Did the carrier operate during the suspension or cancellation period? |Yes No

900 |Interstate Authority - Has the carrier operated in interstate commerce? Yes @

If yes:
930 Is the carrier properly registered? Yes No
Is a copy of the SSRS/Exempt receipt in each vehicle Yes No
360 Permits - Does carrier keep copies in each vehicle? !

Ye§ No
560 Vehicle Identification - Is the carrier=s equipment properly identified by o

name and permit number?
Yes No J,Zf / /?’ :

This records review indicated that the carrier=s records are in compliance with WUTC rules and
regulations.

This records review indicated that some records, as indicated in this form, need to be corrected. The
items that need correction have been discussed.

This records review found numerous record violations. All of the items that need correction were
discussed.

600 Leased vehicles: are copies of leases in each vehicle?

Company Representatives contacted during this records | Position Held ' Phone Number
review.
Fé,//,ﬂ Js o) Sonl Oednl€R 206-775 -

Tl oice  yUNGR .

Other information:
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If you have any questions, or would like further technical assistance, please contacf:

%m ple ‘/ﬂu A

o -Ge s 237 S6d-586-¢/D

Investigator V

Telephone FAX

I, as a representative of this company,

acknowledge receipt of this records review form and

understand the findings as stated herein.

— o M (hanp 3 ?/.’2 /0/,
: Received% . ’ Title : Date




2006 MCSAP DATA SHEET

Assignment #: 106054

Date of March 2, 2006
CR/Inspection:

Carrier Name: Johnson, Phillip

DBA: Puget Sound Delivery Guys
Permit #: HG-61975 |
DOT #: N/A

MC #:

MotCar #: 43869

COMPLIANCE REVIEW DATA:

Safety Rating: SATISFACTORY
Number of 2

Vehicles

Operated:
Number of 1
Drivers Operated:

Total Miles for 20,000

Prior Year:
Recordable 0

Accidents for

Prior Year:

Accident Ratio:

PART B VIOLATIONS:

Part 382/Part 40

Part 383

Part 387

Part 390

Part 391 1

Part 392

Part 395

Part 396

Part 397

Rev. 5/10/05

Page 1 of 3




2006 MCSAP DATA SHEET (cont):

YEHICLE INSPECTION DATA:

Vehicle MB | MB SB SB SB | VAN | VAN ,
Type: MC | 1-15 | 16+ 1-8 9-15 | 16+ 1-8 9-15 | TRK | TT | TRA

# of Vehicle
Inspections:

# of
Defective
Vehicles:

Defective
Vehicle
Ratio;

# of O0S
Vehicles:

OOS Vehicle
Ratio:

Location of
Inspection:

Level of
Inspection:

VYEHICLE INSPECTION VIOLATIONS

Vehicle MB | MB SB SB SB | VAN | VAN
Type: MC | 1-15 | 16+ 1-8 9-15 | 16+ 1-8 9-15 TRK | TT | TRA

Brakes

Steering

Lights

Tires/Wheels
/Rims

Horn

Windshield/
Wipers

Mirrors

Emergency
Equipment/ -
Exits

Coupling
Devices

Frame

Suspension

Exhaust

Other

McVaugh
Inspector(s):

Page 2 of 3



ABBREVIATIONS:

MC = Motorcoach
MB = Mini-Bus

SB = School Bus
Van = Van

TRK = Truck

TT = Truck Tractor
TRA = Trailer

2006 MCSAP DATA SHEET (cont):

Page 3 of 3
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MEMORANDUM

November 3, 2005

Assignment No.: 105310
Industry Code: 207

To: Vicki Elliot,
Assistant Director, Transportation

From: Thomas R. McVaugh, MCLE Special Investigator

Subject Johnson, Phillip
dba: Puget Sound Delivery Guys Permit Number: HG-61975
218 Main Street Suite 153
[Kirkland, Wa 98033]

On November 2™, 2005, | contacted Mr. Phillip Johnson, owner of Puget Sound
Delivery Guys, a provisional household goods operator as permitted under WUTC
Permit #HG-61975. This was my initial visit with this carrier to explain the provisional
process and a portion of the economic regulations governing household goods.

Mr. Johnson stated that he currently owns and operates two straight trucks that are
grossed under 26, 001 pounds. His primary business (75%) involves office and retail
store deliveries. The remainder involves intrastate household goods transportation.

During this initial visit, | discussed the following economic regulations with Mr. Johnson:

Permits Insurance requirements
Leasing Rule Books

Advertising Annual Reports

Regulatory Fees Household Goods Terminology
Damage Files

Tariffs

Information that must be given to customers

Estimates

Mr. Johnson is somewhat familiar with the regulations but needs additional training and
instruction in billing, bills of lading, tariff usage, estimating, valuation and safety. | will be
contacting him in approximately two weeks for our second appointment.

This assignment is submitted for closing.

Thomas R. McVaugh
MCLE Special Investigator -



- Washington Utilitiés and Transportétion Commission
Household Goods Technical Assistance and
Records Review Checklist

'Carrierz méa« y / AtzeCy /0 HG- :
d/b/a: _, >
ﬂ«c et Sdurnd ;06&34/ v 6@1‘{ é /775

' ; Assignment #: /0 5 3/¢)
KieKtmio, niq |4 e

Investigator: ﬁ | /(/é’ [//ﬁ&// | | II UBI #:

Period of Records Checked: From: /- 2-35 To: Total Number of Bills: 5O

Location:

[z
110 [Address/Phone Number - _ es O No
Are the carrier's address and phone number those listed in Commission
records? - ,
360 |Permits - Is original kept in main office? E{es O No

480  |Annual Report/Regulatory Fees - Has the carrier filed the most recent OYes O No

: annual report?

‘Was the annual report filed on or before May 1% ? OYes O No
If not, were late fees and interest included? DYés O No

630 |Insurance - Does the carrier have current public liability and property D{ s O No
damage insurance? ' /

Does it atch the information on file with the Commission? Yes OO No

Liability and property damage insurance information:

- :Company: ﬁ(éj‘/e’ff/'uc @qﬂéﬁy —Zf. é
.'_-I-Dolicy: .-8/402554/37/ -3 ,5,-/):3—2?”3%
Liability Limits: __# 7{4, Jod

§50  |Cargo Insurance - Does the carrier have adequate cargo insurance? ‘V(es 0 No
Cargo lnsurarpce information; '

| CbmpényM?éun/ | —w&%m'f? C)
_Pdlicy P 70MT%[67 3‘/{

Limits: __ //ﬂ ©Lpo : y
590/600 |Leasing - - |Oves @Fe
. “Does the carier lease equipment? (Not to include leasing companies) _
Ifyes: o DyYes O No
- Were the leases filed with and approved by the Commission? ' OYes O No
Were the terms of the lease complied with? : )
610  Advertising - Is the carrier's HG or TCC permit number included in all Oyes O3 N o

advertisements? .

N DA Z 5 72 T4AN



Tariffs - Rates & Charges

490 Does the carrier have a copy of Tariff 15-A?
Ifyes:

Is it current?

Is it in the office and available to the public?

330 Does the carrier accurétely record start and stop times for each job?

tape, padding, bubble wrap, shrink wrap, tape, efc.)

Does the carrier charge for materials not in the tariff? (Such as: paper,

Has the carrier provided packing material to the shipper at no cost?

es
Oves

ON
E{;
yd

Yes
Hourly A * aomd
Are the charged hourly rates within the rate band? 5. : CArige 1% srok)
6s H'No LI NG |elrre
Are the extra labor charges within the rate band? f/Yes O No 5/4
Z.
Does the carrier charge travel time to and from job sites? m{es O No
Charging overtime is optional. If the carrier charges overtime, are the ‘
charges within the rate band? DYe/s O No ﬂ/ //?
Has the carrier assessed hourly rates for any moves that have exceeded B{es O No | 7OV/6%0 o
35 miles from origin to destination? _ , 35 Ay e ,ra/e
Has the carrier charged for any services not authorized under time rates? E/Yes O No Tttiedsa €
(Long carry, stairs, piano charge, etc.) ) P _,/M/é'éf’
|Packing Material rates - are the charges within the rate band? O No

Mileage |mileage for tariff purposes?

330 Does the carrier use the Rand McNally mileage guide to determine

OvYes

N

/700y sed
[

Is mileage computed correctly?

OYes

' No

Does the carrier use correct tariff mileage/weight charges?

Oves

o

DYes O No
es [ No
Oves 00 No
Storage-in Transit - Has the carrier improperly classified or converted 0 0 AD
and storage-in-transit into long term storage? ves L No /-/ /7| 4 voad £
Does the carrier use correct rates for movements into and/or out of OYes O No 2
storage-in-transit? :
Have shipments'propedy classified as storage-in-transit been charged Oyves O No ‘,
long term storage rates? : - )
Has the carrier provided temporary storage-in-vehicle? OYes E/N o .
Ifyes:
Are the charges within the rate band? Oyves O No
Did the carrier obtain the shipper's authorizing signature? OYes O No
Are charges for stairs, elevators, and long carry calculated within the rate O n)
band? - | Yes L No // M
Are extra $top(s) charges calculated within the rate band? OYes O No le
Are piano/organ charges calculated within the rate band? OYes O No 4
Are valuation charges computed correctly? B{es D "Nb SO e




Has the carrier charged for “Expedited Service"?
Ifyes:

OYes Zﬁo

Does the carrier provide written estimates without visually inspecting the
goods at the origin? :

Ovyes U/No
Z

Did the carrier obtain the shippers’ authorizing signature? OYes O No

620 Notice to Shippers - Is the carrier providing shippers with the “Rights and @{ wic s . ;
‘ Responsibilities” guide es ON A @”‘%// ‘

Has the notation on the Bills of Lading been signed by the shipper? Oves )

Estimates )
640  [Is the company aware that verbal estimates are not allowed? Eﬁes O No
: Yi
630-690 |[Does the carrier issue written estimates?
Ifyes: B{;es 0 No
Are written estimates based on a written inventory (cube sheet)? es ONo| . .
Do written estimates include all required informati n? (PP Ay oir7s
q rmatio OYes E'No BOISAD o/

Binding Estimates - Does the carrier issue binding estimates?

If yes: .

Is required documentation attached to binding estimates?

Has carrier failed to honor any binding estimates?

Have any binding estimates exceeded the highest legal tariff rate?

Has the carrier issued any supplemental estimates on binding estimates?
Ifyes: ‘
Is a signed supplemental estimate attached to the original estimate?

l\J{es O No

Oves [ No
OYes géo
Oyes )

Oves ﬂZ/r:d

Oeridr.

722l
/J/L-C
JPe 3

WHs

NnizL3ne of]

Coenedt-

(@4

Have ali written estimates been signed by the customer?

DYe§ W/No

Does the carrier retain all written estimates of moves they have
conducted?

Dfes

0O No

has the customer been allowed 30 days to pay the balance?

V4
Has the carrier issued any Supplemental Estimates? OYes I’Z/N o
Ifyes: S
Do supplemental estimates show what additional services were
requested by the customer that would cause the increase? Oves O No
Is a signed supplemental estimate attached to the original estimate? OvYes O No
Has the carrier refused to agree to release a shipment upon payment of OvYes b/No
110% of a written and any supplemental estimates? .
if the goods were released upon payment of 110% of a written estimate, OYes O No ///4/

Has the carrier collected more than 25% over the written non-binding
estimate (plus any supplemental estimate) for time charges on hourly
moves, or collected more than 15% over the estimate for accessorial or
other services?

Oves %

Has the carrier collected more than 15% over a written non-binding
estimate (plus any supplemental estimate) for mileage rated moves?

/
OYes UZ/No
/

Has the carrier underestimated any shipments?
fyes, -
How many were underestimated-
How many total moves did company conduct

Oyes EP/NO

Does carrier understand that it they choose not to issue written estimates,
they can not provide service by offering to meet or beat another

company’s estimate?

W{es a No




720 Bills of Lading - Is the carrier using a Uniform Household Goods Biil of D/ . a !
Lading that meets the requirement of Tariff 15-A? Dlves _ No A/ff{z df ,‘,'7 é ‘3
Has the carrier issued a Bill of Lading for each shipment? lBY/ onN ﬂ/ /{;it 7 _ﬂ;é
es of|— :
740 Does each Bill of Lading contain all required information? Oves B{o
750 Determination of weights - has the carrier weighed all shipments that 51/ - i 2 ié,
have exceeded 35 miles from origin to destination? OYes W & e 4 é//é
Are empty and loaded weight tickets maintained with the bill of lading? . [[lyes U/No
) Claims ,
800-870 |Does the carrier maintain a Complaints and Claims Register? Oyes E/N o A[e edecC gef( e
Ifyes: Y o ’
Does the register include all required information? Oves O No 2‘72 e ﬂé-’%/c’erd gﬁffm
Have all complaints been recorded in t_he register? Oves O No : ‘
Are all complaints and claims consecutively numbered? ' : ‘
_|ovednel g oht 2
Have all claims for loss and damage filed within 9 months of delivery Iy L e,
date been recorded and processed? DY_e s O No 'é
Are all claim record documents retained for 6 years? Oves O No
Are complaint records maintained in office for 3 years after resolution or
shipment date? Dyes O No
Does the carrier notify the customer in writing, within 10 days, that claim OYes O No
or complaint was received? ,
Does the carrier investigate the claim quickly? DY es O No
Does the carrier advise customer of resolution? Oves O No
Advisement is: Written 0J Verbal O
Does the carrier pay, refuse, or offer a compromise on a claim within 120 OYes O No
days? .
If claim is not settled within 120 days, does the carrier continue to inform
claimant every 60 days? . DYes O No
If a customer is not satisfied with the carrier’s resolution, is the customer
referred to the Commission? ‘ Dives O No
Does the carrier provide the customer with the Commission’s toll-free line
Jto Consumer Affairs? _ ' Oves O No
, Operations - P
190 Permit - Is carrier operating within the scope of the permit? E(es O No
300 | Temporary Permit - Is carrier in compliance with conditions attached to OYes O No-
its temporary authority? )
390 Carrier Name - Is the carrier operating under its permitted name or an m’(e s O No
-approved d/b/a?
430-450 Suspensiohl(_)ancellation - Has the carrier’s permit been suspended or DYes M o
. canceled-during the time frame of this records check?
fyes: - - : : _ .-
Did the carrier operate during the suspension or cancellation period? |Oyes O No

\‘.'.
*

i <



- Has the carrier operate_d in interstate commerce? Oves ?{
No

930 Is the carrier properly registered? Oves
Is a copy of the SSRS/Exempt receipt in each vehicle
OvYes O No

360 Permlts - Does carrier keep copies in each vehicle? ‘ Oyes O No

560  |Vehiclé Identification - Is the carrier's equipment properly identified by Oves O N
name and permit number? | 0

600 Leased vehicles: are copies of leases in each vehicle? Oyes O No

LI This records review indicated that the carrier's records are in compliance with WUTC rules and

regulations. _
XThIS records review indicated that some records, as indicated in this form, need to be corrected. The
items that need correction have been discussed.

O This records review found numerous record violations. All of the items that need correction were '
discussed.

Company Representatives contacted during Position Held Phone Number
this records rewew
Phuts Tl fres,oed 6 -775 o3
AL OFfice  y1ingr . ‘¢
) 7

Other information: .
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Tle et meeﬁ.\s’ Ll Be Yo Cowdeet
vE_ S Fedts @)M—vﬂf/m Levi e 79—
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If you have any questions, or would like further technical assistance, please contact:

Tovn (e Vi &1 L Ie0- bl 1237 FLb-SHE-1/50
.. Investigator Telephone FAX

et ——

l,as a representatlve of this company, acknowledge receipt of this records review form and
understand the ﬁndmgs as stated herein.

Received By e Title Date




ROUTING SLIP

ASSIGNMENT NO.: /A6 0/¢, MOTCARNO.: /T84 7 vermit- A& - L1975
CARRlERNAMEJ) Anﬁod //W//A L : P 4e‘ffauno Aelwew @495

INVESTIGATOR(S): 7/m //\/ (4 (/ 4&6[ DATE: ¢2 - (O - Q(z

RECOMMENDATION:_ (Y05 < ‘e e o s prsnsswnst
Hl—/& Onrtien's  seconld  ETH \/ZW?‘ lteunny
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Should carrier be rechecked? X = 5 cfeeks v (B £ Closesd”

REVIEWED BY: - DATE:

FINAL RECOMMENDATION BY: | DATE:

OTHER INFORMATION:




o Washington Utilitiés and Transportétion Commission

Household Goods Technical Assistance and
Records Review Checklist

: ;—'7;/2%64«/ //;440,0

Carrier HG- ,

d/b/a: P . -y -
/2465% St )Oé/luzv,(/ Kbﬂ-{ é /9735

Location: > Assignment #: /0 5 3/¢)

]I\///Z/\/Mﬁfa/ %//"/7) ‘- /Jé@/é

Investigator: ' . o UBI #:
wesgor /‘/g% so ..

Period of Records Checked: From: //- 2-05 To:

Total Number of Bills: ; O

nd
110  [Address/Phone Number - _ Wes O No
Are the carrier's address and phone number those listed in Commission
records? o
360  |Permits - Is original kept in main office? B{es O No
480 Annual Report/Regu‘latory Fees - Has the carrier filed the most recent OYes O No
-Jannual report?
'Was the annual report filed on or before May 1% 7 OYves O No
If not, were late fees and interest included? DYés O No
530 Insurance - Does the carrier have current public liability and property g{ s O No
damage insurance? ' , IZ;
Does it rhatch the information on file with the Commission? Yes [0 No
Liability and property damage insurance information:
. -Company: &éfffff/df (/)4{(,(4&1‘;/ ZS’. é ,
poicy: CAO25843F7-3 Crp:3-25%p4
Liability Limits: - £ 754, Jod »
550  |Cargo Insurance - Does the carrier have adequate cargo insurance? lv{es O No
Cargo |nsumnce information: ’
| Company A/ ,243 AL ‘Z&/&«.m’f& 6
_Pdlic_:y P 70%772@ Sy vl 3
Limits: ___ //ﬁ Loo y
$90/600 |Leasing - : 0 &4
: .*Does the carrier lease equipment? (Not to include leasing companies) Yes WNo
If yes: o OYes O No
- Were the leases filed with and approved by the Commission? ' OYes O No
Were the terms of the lease complied with? ]
610  {Advertising - Is the carriers HG or TCC permit number included in al| OYes O N o

advertisements?

N




Tariffs - Rates & Charges

. Z
490 |Does the carrier have a copy of Tariff 15-A7 @{ s ON
Ifyes: L’Z/e °
Is it current? Yes [0 No
Is it in the office and available to the public? es O No
330 |Does the carrier accurétely record start and stop times for each job? FYes I;}/No :é/ BPEL -
Hourly ﬁ% * [pdmé
Are the charged hourly rates within the rate band? W27 CArlige /¢ Zzwok)
gs O No | s, ere
Are the extra labor charges within the rate band? B4es I No 5/4 .
4
Does the carrier charge travel time to and from job sites? m{es O No
Charging overtime is optional. If the carrier charges overtime, are the
charges within the rate band? DYe/sv - No /’/ //¢
Has the carrier assessed hourly rates for any moves that have exceeded B{es O No | 7PV/ET0 o
35 miles from origin to destination? . / > 35 4 e fcqze_,
Has the carrier charged for any services not authorized under time rates? dYes O No Tpttiedisace €
(Long carry, stairs, piano charge, etc.) ' > Sc P s
Packing Material rates - are the charges within the rate band? _ lﬂ{es O No
Does the carrier charge for materials not in the tariff? (Such as: paper,
tape, padding, bubble wrap, shrink wrap, tape, efc.) , es ON
Has the carrier provided packing material to the shipper at no cost? OYes E{:
Z
330  |Does the carrier use the Rand McNally mileage guide to determine OvYes [P/No l&/? ~/2L4/; sked
Mileage {mileage for tariff purposes? /0

Is mileage computed correctly?

Ovyes 'B/No

Does the carrier use correct tariff mileage/weight charges?

OYes D/No

Oves OO No
es 00 No
Has the carrier provided packing material to the shipper at no cost? OYes O No
Storage-in Transit - Has the carrier improperly classified or converted o A
and storage-in-transit into long term storage? Yes U No A/ /? YA vag £
Does the carrier use correct rates for movements into and/or out of OvYes O No i
storage-in-transit? -
Have shipments properly classified as storage-in-transit been charged OYes O No ‘,
long term storage rates? : )
Has the carrier provided temporary storage-in-vehitle? OYes B/N o .
If yes:

Are the charges within the rate band? Oyes O No

Did the carrier obtain the shipper's authorizing signature? Oves O No
Are charges for stairs, elevators, and long carry calculated within the rate 0 O
band? Yes O No // M
Are extra é_top(s) charges calculated within the rate band? OYes O No ¢
Are pianolorgan‘ charges calculated within the rate band? Oves O No 4
Are valuation charges computed correctly? B{es D .-Nb SO v




Has the carrier charged for “Expedited Service™?
If yes:

Ovyes %o

Did the carrier obtain the shippers' authorizing signature? OYes O No
620 Notice to Shippers - Is the carrier providing shippers with the “Rights and Nricd- ;
Responsibilities” guide Bes O NIP o By
Has the notation on the Bilis of Lading been signed by the shipper? OYes )
Estimates )
640  [Is the company aware that verbal estimates are not allowed? 2495 O No
630-690 |Does the carrier issue written estimates?
if yes: B?ES H No
Are written estimates based on a written inventory (cube sheet)? es ONo| . .
Do written estimates include all required information? (PRl iz
q mato OlYes B'No BOVSED o /-

Does the carrier provide written estimates without visually inspecting the
goods at the origin?

Ovyes D/No
Z

Binding Estimates - Does the carrier issue binding estimates?
If yes:
Is required documentation attached to binding estimates?
Has carrier failed to honor any binding estimates?
Have any binding estimates exceeded the highest legal tariff rate?
Has the carrier issued any supplemental estimates on binding estimates?
If yes: : '
Is a signed supplemental estimate attached to the original estimate?

m{es O No

Oves [ No

DOyes D/o 721445 /6(@ .
Ovyes Dy o /J/L_L Corerned
Oves ,/,:0 VOIRE 7

8l A<
ngziine of|

Have all written estimates been signed by the customer?

Ovyes D/No

Does the carrier retain all written estimates of moves they have
conducted?

D’(es O No
/.

Has the carrier issued any Supplemental Estimates?

If yes:
Do supplemental estimates show what additional services were
requested by the customer that would cause the increase?
Is a signed supplemental estimate attached to the original estimate?

Oyes B/No _

Cyes O No
Oyes O No

Has the carrier refused to agree to release a shipment upon payment of
110% of a written and any supplemental estimates?

OvYes ﬁ/No

If the goods were released upon payment of 110% of a written estimate,
has the customer been aliowed 30 days fo pay the balance?

Dyes O No

Ve

Has the carrier collected more than 25% over the written non-binding
estimate (plus any supplemental estimate) for time charges on hourly
moves, or collected more than 15% over the estimate for accessorial or
other services? :

Ovyes %

Has the carrier collected more than 15% over a written non-binding
estimate (plus any supplemental estimate) for mileage rated moves?

/
Oyes UZ/NO
/

Has the carrier underestimated any shipments?
ifyes,
How many were underestimated.
How many total moves did company conduct

Oves @/No

Does carrier understand that it they choose not to issue written estimates,

they can not provide service by offering to meet or beat another
company's estimate? _

W{es O No |




720 Bills of Lading - Is the carrier using a Uniform Household Goods Bill of D/ : a e
Lading that meets the requirement of Tariff 15-A? Clves _ No /1/31:‘(2 y ;d ,’Zf gd /3 _
Has the carrier issued a Biil of Lading for each shipment? IBY/ onN ﬁ/ VP /, _ﬂ,/dizu
es o|— "
740 Does each Bill of Lading contain all required information? Oves m :
750 | Determination of weights - has the carrier weighed all shipments that E\J/ - 7 o ‘ﬁ,
have exceeded 35 miles from origin to destination? Dlves No LS5 /4 Y
Are empty and loaded weight tickets _maintained with the bill of fading? . |Ovyes D/No
Claims | ,
800-870 |Does the carrier maintain a Complaints and Claims Register? Oyes B/N o A[C edecC 33}«( e
ifyes: / e
Does the register include all required information? Oves O No /‘?J?L‘ e;"?“ ﬂé‘ ’cw’eld g’ﬁ—z&s
Have all complaints been recorded in the register? [Oves O No
Are all complaints and claims consecutively numbered? - 1
_{OVes ONo| b /ifll,. 5 Lothe
Have all claims for loss and damage filed within 9 months of delivery iy e,
date been recorded and processed? DY_e s O No 'é
Are all claim record documents retained for 6 years? Oves O No
Are complaint records maintained in office for 3 years after resolution or '
shipment date? DiYes O No :
Does the carrier notify the customer in writing, within 10 days, that claim Oves O No
or complaint was received? ,
Does the carrier investigate the claim quickly? OvYes O No
Does the carrier advise customer of resolution? OYes O No
Advisement is: Written [ Verbal O
Does the carrier pay, refuse, or offer a compromise on a claim within 120 DYés 0 No
days? .
If claim is not settled within 120 days, does the carrier continue to inform
claimant every 60 days? . Hves 01 No
If a customer is not satisfied with the carrier’s resolution, is the customer
referred to the Commission? DYes O No
Does the carrier provide the customer with the Commission’s toll-free line
|to Consumer Affairs? _ ' OYes O No
_ Operations ,
190  |Permit- Is carrier operating within the scope of the permit? '.34es O No
300 |Temporary Permit - Is carrier in compliance with conditions attached to OYes O No
its te_mporary_authority? ,
390 Carrier Name - Is the carrier operating under its permitted name or an m‘{es O No
-approved d/b/a?
430-450 SuspenSioh/Qancellaﬁon - Has the carrier’s permit been suspended or Oyes B{
. canceled:during the time frame of this records check? ’ :
Afyes:- - - : : .
Did the carrier operate during the suspension or cancellation period? Oves O No

..
<



|Interstate Authority - Has the carrier operated in interstate commerce? Oyes B/
Hyes: ' B)‘{
No

930 Is the carrier properly registered? OvYes
Is a copy of the SSRS/Exempt receipt in each vehicle
Oves O No

360 Permits - Does carrier keep copies in each vehicle? Oyes O No

560  [Vehicle Identification - Is the carrier's equipment properly identified by OYes O No
name and permit number?

_600 Leased vehicles:; are copies of leases in each vehicle? Oves O No

LI This records review indicated that the carrier's records are in compliance with WUTC rules and

regulations.
){Thls records review indicated that some records, as indicated in this form, need to be corrected. The
items that need correction have been discussed.

O This records review found numerous record violations. All of the items that need correction were
discussed.

Company Representatives contacted during Position Held Phone Numbér
this records rev:ew ) -
Phits oo, fres,oed 775 Zap 4
TV, AL OFfice  yIingy . 14
. /

Other information: .
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If you have any questions, or would like further technical assistance, please contact:

Tova Me Vg

- Investigator

Tled - bt~ (237 F0-sBe-1/50
Telephone | FAX

-

, as a representative of this company, a
understand the f' indings as stated herein,

A —— —

cknowledge receipt of this records review form and

Received By Title ‘ Date




‘WashingsentatecPatiol /27

UNIFORM DRIVER/VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT

DIST / DET

PERSONNE;’QV ¢

Special Project l /& A a/ é‘l

1224530

TIME (MILITARY)

sesun /O OS/

DATE

|/ R 04

TIME (MILITARY)

FNSHED /O : 7? 0:

HAZARD CLASS / DIVISION NO.

REPORTABLE QTY? Y N

LOCATION: SR/MP

4]

SCALEHOUSE NO.

CNTY CODE

PLACARD REQUIRED? Y N

/7

HAZARDOUS WASTE?

CARGO TANKS? Y N

Y N

D)/zﬂ 59/\/ z{z/ //,0

/fw:a‘

uud 0@/:4(//0 04,_,,,_5—

)8 gl ST Seute )3 £] \
Kieklano (e | 2037 |'m o | R

DRIVER NAME

LICENSE NO.

DATE OF BIRTH

SHIPPER NAME

SHIPPING NO.

/2060

uNm TYPE YEAR/MAKE CO. UNIT NO. LICENSE NO. / VIN NO. STATE
— a— B
" TR 9 9/Zsazul ) 1 E650%6 Y cug
2
3
4
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 9 10 1 12
conh Hralrapdic & 5y 1t I v A TR R
3 VTR IRN e TS I RS § IYELL TN 8
1 2 3 4 ug;sh Complied
N
CVSA ECALS UNIT 1 UNIT 2 UNIT 3 UNIT 4 NOIC NO.
R 0~ / 7
DRW

Vehicle may not be operated until 0/ §
defects noted above are repaired.
Driver may not drive until in compliance.

3000-150-160 R (2/99)

OFFWAW [




Weak: ﬁu;é

UNIFORM DRIVER/VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT

Pﬁﬂfﬁly% / DIST / DET

Special Project I_&M_j |

1224531

LEVEL: 1

LOCATION: SR/MP

Kkl 20

/7

PLACARD REQUIRED? Y N

DATE TIME (MILITARY) TIME (MILITARY) HAZARD CLASS / DIVISION N0
/ .
/ /1 & O6 saun(HT KO FllerE@ QS ,
SCALEHOUSE Wo.[CNTY CODE|EFORTABLEQTY? Y N HAZARDOUS WASTE? Y N

CARGO TANKS? ¥ N

(/A{ /%?Eff deers) ﬂéf «f*’f;: éa@r

07/3’ MA//A/ =71

Sutte /53

" Enkl il

Wit

Zl INTERSTATE DOT NO.
SBo33

ICC NO.

YES

DRIVER NAME

DATE OF BIRTH N

N

MED. CERT.

WAIVER Y

SHIPPER NAME

SHIPPING NO.

/%00

0

STATE

UNIT TYPE YEAR/MAKE CO. UNIT NO. -LICENSE NO. / VIN NO.

TR Loy /un ol AISBRE 6 w4

2

3

4

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12
font Ly Roedlyea it HIC T8 4 B B § i
i [y 4 K= AEF Tt § IV EL T 9 |8
D 1 2 3 4 Uglts#s Complied

CVSA DECALS _ UNIT 1 UNI_T 2 UNIT 3 UNIT 4 NOIC NO.

.M AR5

Vehicle may not be operated until 0 / S
defects noted above are repaired.

3000-150-160 R (2/99)

Driver may not drive until in compliance.
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X 7
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2006 MCSAP DATA SHEET

Assignment #:

106016

Date of
CR/Inspection:

1-26-06

Carrier Name:

Johnson, Phillip

DBA:

Puget Sound Delivery Guys

Permit #:

HG-61975

DOT #:

MC #:

MotCar #:

43869

COMPLIANCE REVIEW DATA:

Safety Rating:

Number of
Vehicles
Operated:

Number of
Drivers Operated:

Total Miles for
Prior Year:

Recordable
Accidents for
Prior Year;

Accident Ratio:

PART B VIOLATIONS:

Part 382/Part 40

Part 383

Part 387

Part 390

Part 391

Part 392

Part 395

Part 396

Part 397
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2006 MCSAP DATA SHEET (cont):

VEHICLE INSPECTION DATA.:

Vehicle MB | MB SB SB SB | VAN | VAN
Type: MC | 1-15 | 16+ 1-8 9-15 | 16+ 1-8 9-15 | TRK | TT | TRA

# of Vehicle 2
Inspections:

# of 0
Defective
Vehicles:

Defective
Vehicle
Ratio:

# of OOS
Vehicles:

OOS Vehicle [§
Ratio:

Location of Klran, WA
Inspection:

Level of 5
Inspection:

YEHICLE INSPECTION VIOLATIONS

Vehicle MB | MB SB SB SB | VAN | VAN
Type: MC | 1-15 | 16+ 1-8 9-15 | 16+ 1-8 9-15 TRK | TT | TRA

Brakes

Steering

Lights

Tires/Wheels
/Rims

Hom

Windshield/
Wipers

Mirrors

Emergency
Equipment/
Exits

Coupling
Devices

Frame

Suspension

Exhaust

Other

McVaugh

Inspector(s):
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